5/12/2023
Contract Name:
Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter, and Concrete Pavement Change Order No. CO1
Patches, Citywide Installation and Repair-2022 ' Contract No. 8634
Project/MUNIS No. 13721
Change Order Project No. 13721
Ald District
Change Order Description:
Overrun in bid item quantities for sidewalk repairs and Account Numbers for this Change Order:
concrete pavement replacement. 13721-403-200 (*) '
13703-402-200 (%)

Contractor:
RAYMOND P CATTELL INC

2401 VONDRON RD

MADISON WI 53718

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:

*Mark If negotiated (N) or bld (B) unit price

Item No. Description Est. Qty | Unit Unit Price | N/B* Total
30501 (*) |Remove & Replace 5" Concrete Sidewalk 694.67 SF 28.50 B 19,798.10
40411 (%) [Concrete Pavement Reconstruction 136.63 SY 250.00 B 34,157.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
% of Original
Net Change Order 11.20% 53,955.60
The Original Contract Total 481,890.00
Sum of previous Change Orders 0.00%
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 111.20% 535,845.60
This Contract is a: CompletiofDate
Original Contract Time/Completion Date 12/02/2022
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order O
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order 12 oz [ 2022]
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order 0
[Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order 12/2/22
Contractor's |
By
Title _éufﬂ«rﬂ el
Date = _ fo— 202 %
City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions) Date
Construction Inspector — S-22-23
Construction Supervisor AA T, & /7.2
Engineer ” e

Board of Public Works

Contract paid to date| $ 475,360.71 |

ROUTING:
EN Admin
Greg Fries

Chase O'Brien




